rates, triggered by different reasons, such as economic crises, changes in sovereign monetary policies, and market

 76

fluctuations. As of March 31, 2016, 69.6% of our loans and financing, in the amount of R$6,141.5 million, was
subject to interest rate fluctuations.  We seek to mitigate our exposure to interest rate risk by diversifying the range
of interest rates to which our indebtedness is subject.

For the purpose of providing information on how the interest rate risk to which we are exposed as of March 31,
2016 could affect us, we compare below the effects of 25% (possible) and 50% (remote) increases in interest rates
on Eldorado Brasil’s interest payable (i.e., interest accrued) as of March 31, 2016, as compared to the probable, as
shown below. Our management considers the closing interest rates used to measure its financial assets and financial
liabilities, at the reporting date, to represent a probable scenario, whose effects are already recognized in profit or
loss.

The net results of exposures are as follows:

   Change in Interest Payable

 Risk Position

Possible
Scenario -

25% Interest
Rate Increase

Remote
Scenario -

50% Interest
Rate Increase

  (in thousands of R$)
BNDES ..... TJLP + fixed rate; UMBNDES + fixed rate (1) 81,835 20,459 40,917
Debentures (interest) ..... 7.41%  20,258 5,065 10,129
Debentures (adjustment for inflation) ...IPCA 37,693 9,423 18,847
Export prepayment facility ..... LIBOR + spread 11 3 5
Export credit notes (NCEs) ..... 125% to 128% of CDI or CDI + 6.17% 46,052 11,513 23,026

Net exposure to interest rates ..... 185,849 46,463 92,924

 ___________________________________
(1) The interest rates for loans drawn under the BNDES facility are set at the time the loans are made and are based on either (i) the TJLP rate

(7.5% per annum at the reporting date) or (ii) the UMBNDES rate.

Foreign Currency Risk

The foreign currency risk refers to risk that foreign exchange rate fluctuations trigger unexpected losses, leading
to a decrease in assets or an increase in liabilities. As of March 31, 2016 and December 31, 2015, 66.3% and 68.3%,
respectively, of our loans and financing were denominated in U.S. dollars.  We seek to mitigate our exposure to